Evaluates: MAX17682 for Isolated +12V
Output Configuration
MAX17682EVKIT# Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17682 EV kit is a fully assembled and tested
circuit board that demonstrates the performance of the
MAX17682 high-efficiency, iso-buck DC-DC Converter.
The EV kit operates over a wide input-voltage range

2A/divIPRI
EV Kit Performance Report
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17682 for Isolated +12V
Output Configuration
MAX17682EVKIT# Evaluation Kit
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX17682 when contacting these component suppliers.
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Component Suppliers
MAX17682 EV Kit Bill of Materials
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Wurth Electronik www.we-online.com
Murata Americas www.murataamericas.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
S NO Designation Qty Description Manufacturer Partnumber-1 Manufacturer Partnumber-2 Manufacturer Partnumber-3
1 C1 1 2.2µF±10%, 100V,X7R Ceramic capacitor  (1210) Murata GRM32ER72A225KA35 TDK CGA6N3X7R2A225K230
2
C2
1 47µF, 20%, 80V, ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC
CAPACITOR 6.60*6.60mm, Panasonic EEE-FK1K470P
3 C3 1 0.1µF±10%,100V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188R72A104KA35 TDK CC0603KRX7R0BB104
4 C4,C13 2 10µF±10%,16V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) Murata GRM32DR71C106KA01 TDK C3225X7R1C106K KEMET C1210C106K4RAC
5 C5, C6 2 22µF±20%,10V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) Murata GRM32ER71A226ME20
6 C7 1 0.033µF±5%,25V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R71E333KA88
7 C8 1 2200pF±10%,50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R71H222JA01
8 C9 1 0.015uF±10%, 16V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R71C153KA01 KEMET C0402C153K4RAC
9 C10 1 0.1uF±10%, 16V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM155R61C104KA88
10 C11 1 2.2uF±10%,10V,  X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188R71A225KE15 SAMSUNG CL10B225KP8NNN
11
C12
1 2700pF±10%, 3000V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1812) AVX 1812HC272KAZ1A
12
D1
1 Diode, 200V/3A, SMA
Taiwan Semiconductor Corporation SK320A
R3G
13 JU1,JU2 2 3-pin headers SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP PEC03SAAN
14 R1 1 3.3M Ohm±1%  resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW06033M30FK
15 R2 1 287K Ohm±1%  resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW0603287KFK
16 R3 1 78.7K Ohm±1%  resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040278K7FK
17 R4,R6,R10 3 10kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK YAGEO PHICOMP RC0402FR-0710K
18 R5 1 6.34kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04026K34FK
19 R8 1 12Ω ±1% resistor (0603) VISHAY DALE RCS060312R0FK
20 R9 1 40.2kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040240K2FK
21 R7 1 105kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW0402105KFK
22 T1 1 EVKIT PART-TRANSFORMER; SMT; 1.67:1 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC. 750343160
23 U1 1 MAX17682 TQFN10 4*4mm Iso buck DC-DC converter MAX17682
24 U2 1 Shunt regulator  SOT25 ST MICROELECTRONICS  TL431AIYDT
25 SU1,SU2 2 See Jumper Table SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP - STC02SYAN